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A

ABESADA, ANA M

14601-106 BALGOWAN ROAD
MIAMI LAKES FL 33016

ALKERMES

ACOSTA, PABLO 

131 MADEIRA AVE PH
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC
FPL ENERGY SERVICES
HJ ROSS

ALFONSO, GUSTAVO D

9960 SW 102 ST
MIAMI FL 33176

ADA ENGINEERING

ALVAREZ, VICTOR R

669 SW 37 AVE #104
MIAMI FL 33135

ELI LILLY & COMPANY

AMIN, ARMANDO 

9511 SW 17 ST
MIAMI FL 33165

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO.

ANGULO, JAIME A

2350 KERNER BLVD SUITE 250
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

EMD SERONO, INC

ARMSTRONG, AMY 

2003 DISCOVERY CIRCLE EAST
DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33442

HOLLISTER

ARNOLD, CASSANDRE 

7302 JACARANDA LANE
MIAMI LAKES FL 33014

ELI LILLY & COMPANY

ARVELO, GISELLE 

17691 SW 12 STREET
PEMBROKE pINES FL 33029

DEREK EVANS

AVILES, ACELA 

1 AMGEN CENTER DRIVE
THOUSAND OAKS CA 91320

AMGEN INC

AVINO, JAVIER F

1221 BRICKELL AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33131

COPART SALVAGE AUTO AUCTIONS, INC
SOBAY PARTNERS, LLC

B

BAILEY, JENNIFER L

819 NORTH 31 ROAD
HOLLYWOOD FL 33021

VIROPHARMA, INC

BAILINE, RYAN D

201 S BISCAYNE BLVD 15TH FLR
MIAMI FL 33133

VON WEDEL MONTESSORI SCHOOL

BARSH, KERRI 

1221 BRICKELL AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33131

GEORGINA BENTANCOURT

BATTIES, LEILA M

701 BRICKELL AVE 3000
MIAMI FL 33131

KENDALL LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC
MD HOLDINGS  II, INC
SPECIALIST PARTS INC

BAUMANN, ROBERT M

1012 CITRUS ISLE
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33315

SYNTHES CMF

BAYT, STEPHANIE 

2350 KERNER BLVD SUITE 250
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

EMD SERONO, INC

BERCOW, JEFFREY 

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD 850
MIAMI FL 33131

CORIS EDUCATION MANAGERS

BERMUDEZ, LUIS 

325 NW 119 CT
MIAMI FL 33182

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP

BILDER, SHEILA 

40 LANE ROAD
FAIRFIELD NJ 07004

COVANTA ENERGY CORPORATION

BROCHE, JOVAN 

1900 ASTON AVE
CARLSBAD CA 92009

ZIMMER DENTAL

BROWN, ANTHONY M

11605 HAYNES BRIDGE RD SUITE 300
ALPHARETTA GA 30009

MERCK & CO. INC.

BROWN, JAMES A

3532 JERICHO DR
CASSELBERRY FL 32707

SAGENT PHARMACEUTICALS

BRYAN, TALLEY A

2350 KERNER BLVD SUITE 250
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

EMD SERONO, INC

C
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C

CARBONE, PETER W

800 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE
HORSHAM PA 19044

CENTOCOR

CARRENO, CINDY A

1401 SW 99 CT
MIAMI FL 33174

PFIZER PHARMACEUTICALS

CARTER, CHRISTOPHER 

10421 SW 113 ST
MIAMI FL 33176

ASTELLAS PHARMA US, INC

COATS, MARK 

9900 SW 168 ST SUITE 12
MIAMI FL 33157

LIBERTY INVESTMENTS INC

COLLINS, CORINNE 

11605 HAYNES BRIDGE RD
ALPHARETTA GA 30009

MERCK & CO. INC.

CONNERS, NOELLE 

31 SE 5TH ST #4114
MIAMI FL 33131

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS

CONTRERAS, VICTOR 

100 TICE BLVD
WOODCLIFF LAKE NJ 07677

EISAI, INC.

CRAFT, STEVEN R

1620 PRESIDENTIAL WAY #408B
WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401

ZIMMER DENTAL

CRAWFORD, NICOLA M

100 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
ROCKAWAY NJ 07866

WARNER CHILCOTT

CRISPELL, BRADFORD 

40 LANE ROAD
FAIRFIELD NJ 07004

COVANTA ENERGY CORPORATION

D

DANKO-HOWELL, DONNA 

275 NORTH FIELD DRIVE
LAKE FOREST IL 60045

HOSPIRA WORLDWIDE

DAVIS, FRANK 

301 CLUB CIRCLE #104
BOCA RATON FL 33487

PATE AND LESTER

DE ARMAS, VIVIAN 

100 TICE BLVD
WOODCLIFF LAKE NJ 07677

EISAI, INC.

DE ORO, DAWN M

55 CORPORATE DRIVE
BRIDGEWATER NJ 08807

SANOFI-AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS

DE VINCENTIS, DIANE 

100 TICE BLVD
WOODCLIFF LAKE NJ 07677

EISAI, INC.

DEAS, ALEXANDRA L

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD 2500
MIAMI FL 33131

BORN FREE PET SHELTER, INC

DEIGNAN, DANIEL 

2801 NE 53RD STREET
LIGHTHOUSE POINT FL 33064

INTEGRITY MEDICAL

DENOVE, LISA A

9645 WILSHIRE LAKES BLVD
NAPLES FL 34109

CARMEL PHARMA, INC.

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

121 ALHAMBRA PLAZA 10TH FLOOR
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

MALCOLM PIRNIE INC
OAC ACTION CONSTRUCTION CORP
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

D'ONOFRIO, DAWN 

2350 KERNER BLVD SUITE 250
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

EMD SERONO, INC

DOTSON, JR., ALBERT 

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD SUITE 2500
MIAMI FL 33131

DELTA DENTAL
THE COMPREHENSIVE COMPANIES

DUARTE, EDGAR M

1000 PONCE DE LEON BLVD #328
CORAL GAVLES FL 33134

E2 MEDIA

E

ECHEMENDIA, SANTIAGO 

1441 BRICKELL AVE 15TH FLOOR
MIAMI FL 33131

LUANY JEWLERS

ESCARRA, IRIS 

1221 BRICKELL AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33131

EMR EXPORT

F

FERNANDEZ, ROBERT H

800 DOUGLAS ROAD SUITE 850
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

KEEFE GROUP

Page 4 of 24Printed on: 9/30/2009



Lobbyist Registration
Miami-Dade County
Board of County Commissioners

F

FINE, ROBERT S

1221 BRICKEL AVE
MIAMI FL 33131

GEORGINA BENTANCOURT

FISHER, ANDRE 

PO BOX 151, RT 22 WEST
SOMERVILLE NJ 08876

ETHICON

FLANAGAN, JEFFREY 

1450 MADRUGA AVENUE #407
CORAL GABLES FL 33146

AMARALTO CONCRETE PUMP INC

FOLTZ, RANDY 

3390 MARY STREET SUITE 200
COCONUT GROVE FL 33133

14TH STREET PARTNERS LLC

FORTUNA, CLAUDIA A

100 TICE BLVD
WOODCLIFF LAKE NJ 07677

EISAI, INC.

FOWLER, JENNIFER 

8805 SW 155 TERR
MIAMI FL 33157

LILLY USA

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

701 BRICKELL AVE 3000
MIAMI FL 33131

BIRD AND 87TH AVENUE VILLAGE, LLC
CONSOLIDATED REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS
KENDALL LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC
LUCKY START EXECUTIVE PLAZA, LLC
MCSF, INC
MD HOLDINGS  II, INC
SPECIALIST PARTS INC
SW 112 INVESTMENTS, LLC
WESTCHESTER SPANISH CHRISTIAN CHURCH, INC

FUENTES, JOSE K

2665 S BAYSHORE DR SUITE 701
MIAMI FL 33133

FLORIDA CRYSTALS
MACTEC

FUNDORA, ALAN 

16272 SW 88 AVE
PALMETTO BAY FL 33157

ASTELLAS PHARMA US, INC

G

GAFFEY, GEORGE P

10124 182 COURT SOUTH
BOCA RATON FL 33498

ARMSTRONG MEDICAL INDUSTRIES

GALLEGO, ANA M

11605 HAYNES BRIDGE RD
ALPHARETTA GA 30009

MERCK & CO. INC.

GALLO, MARK 

11605 HAYNES BRIDGE RD SUITE 300
ALPHARETTA GA 30009

MERCK & CO. INC.

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J

1221 BRICKELL AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33131

AMERICAN LOGISTICS, LLC
BURGER KING CORP.
COPART SALVAGE AUTO AUCTIONS, INC
SOBAY PARTNERS, LLC

GELFAND, ROBYN 

200 LESLIE DRIVE #607
HALLANDALE BEACH FL 33009

MEDTRONIC, INC

GETELMAN, DEBBIE J

962 HARBORVIEW SOUTH
HOLLYWOOD FL 33019

ADOLOR CORPORATION

GIL, MICHAEL A

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD SUITE 850
MIAMI FL 33131

CORIS EDUCATION MANAGERS

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH M. 

200 EAST BROWARD BLVD 2000
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33301

SPECIALIST PARTS INC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

701 BRICKELL AVE 3000
MIAMI FL 33131

ACADEMIR CHARTER SCHOOLS, INC
BIRD AND 87TH AVENUE VILLAGE, LLC
CONSOLIDATED REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS
KENDALL LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC
MCSF, INC
MD HOLDINGS  II, INC
SW 112 INVESTMENTS, LLC
WESTCHESTER SPANISH CHRISTIAN CHURCH, INC

GONZALEZ, ALFREDO J

1221 BRICKELL AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33131

AMERICAN LOGISTICS, LLC
BURGER KING CORP.

GUTIERREZ, MARI T

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46285

ELI LILLY & COMPANY

GUTIERREZ, ARMANDO 

3175 SW 8 STREET
MIAMI FL 33135

FIR INVESTMENTS CORP.
NICARAGUA TOBACCO IMPORTS / CUBAN CRAFTERS CIGARS

H
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H

HARTSOOK, CHRISTINE 

3077 CENTER STREET
MIAMI FL 33133

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

200 EAST BROWARD BLVD 2100
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33301

CLEAR CHANNEL AIRPORTS

HERNANDEZ, JEANETTE T

8825 NW 149 TER
MIAMI LAKES FL 33018

MERCK & CO. INC.

HETTINGER, ANDREA L

100 TICE BLVD
WOODCLIFF LAKE NJ 07677

EISAI, INC.

HIGGINS, ALYN 

16155 SW 117 AVE B-21
MIAMI FL 33177

INSTITUTE FOR CHILD & FAMILY HEALTH

HILL, AMANDA A

10415 RIVERSIDE DR #107
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410

PROTECH LEADED EYEWEAR, INC

HIMES, TERESA O

100 TICE BLVD
WOODCLIFF LAKE NJ 07677

EISAI, INC.

HOLLAND, ROBERT 

5955 NE 4TH COURT
MIAMI FL 33137

CHEROKEE ENTERPRISES INC
CORNERSTONE GROUP
KEEFE GROUP
MET LIFE

HRIBEK, DON 

2350 KERNER BLVD SUITE 250
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

EMD SERONO, INC

J

JACKNOWITZ, SETH M

5531 N MILITARY TRAIL #1612
BOCA RATON FL 33496

SPINE FRONTIER, INC

JIMENEZ, MAYRA 

1 AMGEN CENTER DR
THOUSAND OAKS CA 91320

AMGEN INC

JONES, DARYL L

8925 SW 148TH ST SUITE 213
MIAMI FL 33176

AAR CORPORATION

K

KILLICK, THOMAS 

3696 PENINSULA CIRCLE
MELBOURNE FL 32940

ASTELLAS PHARMA US, INC

KLEIN-ZIGNOLI, SUSAN 

1695 SOUTH CLUB DRIVE
WELLINGTON FL 33414

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP

KORN, JOSH A

950 BRICKELL BAY DRIVE APT 1905
MIAMI FL 33131

STRYKER MEDICAL

KOTKIN, MELISSA L

100 TICE BLVD
WOODCLIFF LAKE NJ 07677

EISAI, INC.

KOTULAK, MICHELLE 

5141 PERIGNON WAY
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33067

ASTELLAS PHARMA US, INC

KOWAL, PETER 

2350 KERNER BLVD SUITE 250
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

EMD SERONO, INC

KRAWCHECK, ROBERT 

2655 LE JEUNE ROAD SUITE 700
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

HOLLAND & KNIGHT

KRISCHER, ALAN 

701 BRICKELL AVE 3000
MIAMI FL 33131

ACADEMIR CHARTER SCHOOLS, INC
BIRD AND 87TH AVENUE VILLAGE, LLC
CONSOLIDATED REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS
KENDALL LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC
MCSF, INC
MD HOLDINGS  II, INC
SPECIALIST PARTS INC
SW 112 INVESTMENTS, LLC
WESTCHESTER SPANISH CHRISTIAN CHURCH, INC

KUTASI, TEYE 

235 CATALONIA AVENUE
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

CORESLAB STRUCTURES INC

L

LABRADA, JR., RIGOBERTO 

100 TICE BLVD
WOODCLIFF LAKE NJ 07677

EISAI, INC.

LAGO, GISELLE D

3001 S. OCEAN DR APT 527
HOLLYWOOD FL 33019

MEDA PHARMACEUTICALS
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L

LALLY, REGINA 

2475 BRICKELL AVE #1708
MIAMI FL 33129

KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC.

LANZA, ANTONIO 

100 TICE BLVD
WOODCLIFF LAKE NJ 07677

EISAI, INC.

LASARTE, FELIX M

5835 BLUE LAGOON DR SUITE 100
MIAMI FL 33126

FIR INVESTMENTS CORP.

LAZAR, MITCH 

100 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
ROCKAWAY NJ 07866

WARNER CHILCOTT

LEDO, MARLENE 

1 AMGEN CENTER DRIVE
THOUSAND OAKS CA 91320

AMGEN INC

LEMON, GILBERT 

2907 DEER CREEK ROAD
WESTON FL 33327

MAQUET INC

LETTIERI, SANDRA LYNN 

1600 NE 40TH COURT
OAKLAND PARK FL 33334

MEDTRONIC, INC

LIMA, JORGE 

701 BRICKELL AVE SUITE 3000
MIAMI FL 33131

BIRD AND 87TH AVENUE VILLAGE, LLC
CONSOLIDATED REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS
KENDALL LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC
MCSF, INC
MD HOLDINGS  II, INC
SPECIALIST PARTS INC
SW 112 INVESTMENTS, LLC
WESTCHESTER SPANISH CHRISTIAN CHURCH, INC

LLANES, ROLANDO 

8323  NW 12 ST SUITE 206
MIAMI FL 33126

CORIS EDUCATION MANAGERS

LOPEZ-DE-SAGREDO, JOSE 

13181 SW 132 TERRACE
MIAMI FL 33186

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP

LOPEZ, GERMAN D

8290 SW 86 TERR
MIAMI FL 33175

LILLY USA

LOPEZ, JORGE L. 

131 MADEIRA AVE PH
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC
FPL ENERGY SERVICES
HJ ROSS

LUKIS, SYLVESTER 

836 MADRID STREET
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP

LYNCH, EDWARD K

INVENTIV HEALTH

LYONS, WILLIAM 

8629 HERON'S COVE PLACE
TAMPA FL 33647

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP

M

MADGE, BETSY 

22872 AVENIDA EMPRESA
RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA 92688

APPLIED MEDICAL

MADURO, JENNIFER JOANNE 

100 TICE BLVD
WOODCLIFF LAKE NJ 07677

EISAI, INC.

MANZE, ROBERT J

690 SW 18 ST
BOCA RATON FL 33486

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

701 BRICKELL AVE 3000
MIAMI FL 33131

ACADEMIR CHARTER SCHOOLS, INC
BIRD AND 87TH AVENUE VILLAGE, LLC
CONSOLIDATED REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS
KENDALL LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC
MCSF, INC
MD HOLDINGS  II, INC
SPECIALIST PARTS INC
WESTCHESTER SPANISH CHRISTIAN CHURCH, INC

MATEEN, GRADY 

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46285

MIAMI CARDIO DISTRICT MANAGER

MATTONE, CINDY 

3333 DIAMOND CANYON ROAD
DIAMOND BAR CA 91765

BIOSENSE WEBSTER

MAY, BRIAN 

235 CATALONIA AVENUE
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

CORESLAB STRUCTURES INC
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M

MAYOL, JUAN 

701 BRICKELL AVE 3000
MIAMI FL 33131

ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC
BIRD AND 87TH AVENUE VILLAGE, LLC
CONSOLIDATED REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS
KENDALL LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC
LUCKY START EXECUTIVE PLAZA, LLC
MCSF, INC
MD HOLDINGS  II, INC
SPECIALIST PARTS INC
SW 112 INVESTMENTS, LLC
WESTCHESTER SPANISH CHRISTIAN CHURCH, INC

MAZON, DANIEL 

15051 ROYAL OAKS LANE #203-1
N. MIAMI FL 33181

TOSHIBA AMERICA MEDICAL SYSTEMS

MCDOWELL, JASON 

8430 SW 2 PLACE
GAINESVILLE FL 32607

ASTELLAS PHARMA US, INC

MEHTA, EILEEN 

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD #2500
MIAMI FL 33131

DELTA DENTAL
THE COMPREHENSIVE COMPANIES

MELTON, ESTON 

3430 POINCIANA AVENUE
COCONUT GROVE FL 33133

FLAGLER DEVELOPMENT GROUP
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS
SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, LLP

MENDOZA, ALEXIS 

1900 ASTON AVE
CARLSBAD CA 92008

ZIMMER DENTAL

MESA, ALFREDO 

2151 LEJEUNE RD SUITE 305
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

KEEFE GROUP

MIRABEL, JAVIER 

6171 SW 12 ST
WEST MIAMI FL 33144

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS

MIRALLES, EMILIO 

12231 SW 30TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33175

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP

MORALES, JOSE M

2490 CENTERGATE DR #101
MIRAMAR FL 33025

DAIICHI SANKYO INC

MORGAN, TOM 

2350 KERNER BLVD SUITE 250
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

EMD SERONO, INC

MUINA, ANGEL V

747 PONCE DE LEON BLVD
CORAL GABLES FL 33176

CORAL GABLES MRI, INC
GABLES REHAB, INC
HOME HEALTH SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC
MED-CARE HOME HEALTH SERVCES, INC
MED-CARE INFUSION SERVICES, INC

MUNOZ, LUIS A

200 ABBOTT PARK ROAD
ABBOTT PARK IL 60064

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

MYERS, KAREN 

2800 KIRK STREET
COCONUT GROVE FL 33133

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP

MYONES, SETH 

40 LANE ROAD
FAIRFIELD NJ 07004

COVANTA ENERGY CORPORATION

N

NAVARRO, JORGE 

5835 BLUE LAGOON DR SUITE 100
MIAMI FL 33126

FIR INVESTMENTS CORP.

NEGRON, ROBERTO 

5303 SW 165 CT
MIAMI FL 33185

ASTELLAS PHARMA US, INC

NOVAK, KRISTEN J

3200 PORT ROYALE DR #1504
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33308

ETHICON WOMEN'S HEALTH & UROLOGY

NUNNALLY, PAUL J

3219 DARIEN DRIVE
RALEIGH NC 27607

ASTELLAS PHARMA US, INC

O

ODENWELLER, JOHN 

12451 SW 1ST PLACE
PLANTATION FL 33325

PHILIPS

OLMEDILLO, GUILLERMO 

1450 MADRUGA AVE SUITE 203
CORAL GABLES FL 33146

ARIES INVESTMENTS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES

OTERO, DIANA 

8034 NW 163 TERRACE
MIAMI LAKES FL 33016

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP

P
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P

PAEZ, GONZALO 

22872 AVENIDA EMPRESA
RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA 92688

APPLIED MEDICAL

PALACIO, FERNANDO 

12874 SW 132 TERR
MIAMI FL 33186

UROMED

PAOLILLO, LEONARDO 

100 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
ROCKAWAY NJ 07866

WARNER CHILCOTT

PARDO, MARIO 

19370 COLLINS AVE #1624
SUNNY ISLES BEACH FL 33160

ASTELLAS PHARMA US, INC

PARROTT, SYLVIA 

14345 LAKE CANDLEWOOD COURT
MIAMI LAKES FL 33014

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP

PEREIRA, SERGIO 

PO BOX 331990
MIAMI FL 33133

FDG BEACON COUNTYLINE, LLC
KEEFE GROUP
URD NEWS, INC

PERELLI-MINETTI, VAN 

7936 SE SEQUOIA DRIVE
HOBE SOUND FL 33455

ASTELLAS PHARMA US, INC

PEREZ, MONICA S

19300 NW 50 CT
OPA LOCKA FL 33178

KCI (KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC.)

PEREZ, RICHARD 

701 BRICKELL AVENUE 3000
MIAMI FL 33131

ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC
BIRD AND 87TH AVENUE VILLAGE, LLC
CONSOLIDATED REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS
KENDALL LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC
LUCKY START EXECUTIVE PLAZA, LLC
MCSF, INC
MD HOLDINGS  II, INC
SPECIALIST PARTS INC
STEVEN BROWN
SW 112 INVESTMENTS, LLC
WESTCHESTER SPANISH CHRISTIAN CHURCH, INC

PITA, TOMAS 

9055 SW 73 CT #1001
MIAMI FL 33156

GENENTECH USA INC

POLICHEMI, DONNA M

10448 LAUREL ROAD
DAVIE FL 33328

PFIZER PHARMACEUTICALS

PONCE, ALAN 

2804 N. 46 AVE APT C630
HOLLYWOOD FL 33021

UCB, INC

POSTELL, JESSE 

11605 HAYNES BRIDGE RD SUITE 300
ALPHARETTA GA 30009

MERCK & CO. INC.

PRICE, STANLEY 

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD 2500
MIAMI FL 33131

AVENTURA BAYVIEW CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION
KOSLOVSKY REALTY INC
MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF MIAMI SHORES

PRIEGUEZ, MANUEL 

4000 MALAGA AVE 3000
MIAMI FL 33133

MET LIFE

PROCTOR, PHILLIP G

4919 EGRET COURT
COCONUT GROVE FL 33073

GLAXO SMITH KLINE

PROCTOR, JERRY 

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD. #2500
MIAMI FL 33131

BORN FREE PET SHELTER, INC
GASTRO HEALTH P.L.

PUIG, PEDRO 

100 TICE BLVD
WOODCLIFF LAKE NJ 07677

EISAI, INC.

Q

QUIROGA, LOURDES 

10241 SW 80 ST
MIAMI FL 33173

ASTELLAS PHARMA US, INC

R

RICCELLI, TATIANNA 

2350 KERNER BLVD SUITE 250
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

EMD SERONO, INC

RICE, ROBERT 

950 NORTH SHORE DRIVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33141

SYNTHES USA SALES, LLC

RILEY JR., WILLIAM W

200 SOUTH BISCAYNE BLVD # 2500
MIAMI FL 33131

AVENTURA BAYVIEW CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION
GASTRO HEALTH P.L.
KOSLOVSKY REALTY INC
MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF MIAMI SHORES
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R

ROBINSON, JILL M

3967 WEST HIBISCUS ST
WESTON FL 33332

LUITPOLD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC / AMERICAN REGENT

ROBLES, ALFRED 

9380 SW 110TH TERRACE
MIAMI FL 33176

CENTOCOR

RODRIGUEZ, JOSE E

22872 AVENIDA EMPRESA
RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA 92688

APPLIED MEDICAL

RODRIGUEZ, YESENIA 

6430 SW 88 PATH
MIAMI FL 33173

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS

ROOF, ALEXIS 

5000 SW 75 AVE SUITE 121
MIAMI FL 33155

NOVIS PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

RUSSO, NEIL A

2400 N. COMMERCE PARKWAY SUITE 400
WESTON FL 33326

INNOVEX, INC

S

SAVAGE, PAUL C

1221 BRICKELL AVE
MIAMI FL 33131

EMR EXPORT

SCHULMAN, CLIFFORD 

1221 BRICKELL AVENUE
MIAMI FL 33131

AMERICAN LOGISTICS, LLC
COASTAL CONSTRUCTION
COPART SALVAGE AUTO AUCTIONS, INC
JCDEAUX

SEALS, NORBERT 

292 WESTWARD DRIVE 201
MIAMI SPRINGS FL 33166

D & K ISLAND

SEVERO, ABRAHAM 

100 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
ROCKAWAY NJ 07866

WARNER CHILCOTT

SKAGGS, HEATHER B

13859 PROGRESS BLVD SUITE 100
ALACHUA FL 32615

AXOGEN, INC

SLAVENS, TRACY R

701 BRICKELL AVE SUITE 3000
MIAMI FL 33131

ACADEMIR CHARTER SCHOOLS, INC
BIRD AND 87TH AVENUE VILLAGE, LLC

CONSOLIDATED REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS
KENDALL LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC
MCSF, INC
MD HOLDINGS  II, INC
SPECIALIST PARTS INC
SW 112 INVESTMENTS, LLC
WESTCHESTER SPANISH CHRISTIAN CHURCH, INC

SMARKUSKY, MICHAEL A

ONE STAMFORD FORUM
STANFORD CT 06901

PURDUE PHARMA LP

SMITH, KAY A

100 TICE BLVD
WOODCLIFF LAKE NJ 07677

EISAI, INC.

SMITH, ZACHARY 

7154 CHESSINGTON DR
FAIRVIEW TN 37062

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP

SOSA, CHRISTINA L

14233 SW 84TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33183

MIAMI CARDIO DISTRICT MANAGER

SOTELO, ROMULO 

5145 NW 116 COURT
MIAMI FL 33178

GENZYME

STRICKLAND, BRIAN 

2350 KERNER BLVD SUITE 250
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

EMD SERONO, INC

STRIMER, ERICA 

100 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
ROCKWAY NJ 07856

WARNER CHILCOTT

SWAKON, EDWARD 

55 ALMERIA AVENUE
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

STEVEN BROWN

SWERDLOW, MICHAEL J

3390 MARY STREET SUITE 200
COCONUT GROVE FL 33133

SWERDLOW DEVELOPMENT CO. LLC

SYKTICH, LISA 

467 PUMPKIN DRIVE
PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410

EISAI, INC.

T

TALAS, NATALIE 

2350 KERNER BLVD SUITE 250
SAN RAFAEL FL 94901

EMD SERONO, INC
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T

TAYLOR, TODD 

1616 VICTORIA POINTE LANE
WESTON FL 33327

PURDUE PHARMA LP

TAYLOR, MARY 

1 AMGEN CENTER  DRIVE
THOUSAND OAKS CA 91320

AMGEN INC

TEJEDA-MONTEAGUT, ADOLFO 

3731 ALCANTARA AVENUE
DORAL FL 33178

MEDTRONIC, INC

THOMPSON-SMITH, GINA 

5764 NW 48TH DRIVE
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33067

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS

TORRENTE, JOSE A

2457 COLLINS AVE APT 1704
MIAMI BEACH FL 33140

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO.

TORRES, ALBERTO J

701 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 3000
MIAMI FL 33131

ACADEMIR CHARTER SCHOOLS, INC
BIRD AND 87TH AVENUE VILLAGE, LLC
CONSOLIDATED REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS
KENDALL LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC
LUCKY START EXECUTIVE PLAZA, LLC
MCSF, INC
SPECIALIST PARTS INC
SW 112 INVESTMENTS, LLC
WESTCHESTER SPANISH CHRISTIAN CHURCH, INC

TORRES, NATHANIEL 

4545 CREEK ROAD
CINCINATTI OH 45242

ETHICON ENDO-SURGERY

TOZZANO, CHRISTINA ELBA 

3044 SW 153 PATH
MIAMI FL 33185

MEDTRONIC, INC

TRAHEY, JASON 

100 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
ROCKAWAY NJ 07866

WARNER CHILCOTT

U

URIA, ELENA 

427 ANASTASIA AVENUE #14
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

WARNER CHILCOTT

V

VALENCIA, JULIET 

7480 MIAMI LAKES DRIVE G-304
MIAMI LAKES FL 33014

UCB, INC

VELASCO, YAMILA 

200 ABBOTT PARK ROAD
ABBOTT PARK FL 60064

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

W

WALTERS, CLIFFORD 

PO BOX 531137
MIAMI SHORES FL 33153

KAWASAKI RAIL CAR INC
SHAW ENVIRONMENTAL INC

WAYSON, MARK 

506 CENTERBROOK DRIVE
BRANDON FL 33511

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP

WHITTINGHILL SEAY, KATHERINE 

1304 TANGELO ISLE
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33315

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP

WILLOUGHBY, CHARLES E

1900 ASTON AVE
CARLSBAD CA 92009

ZIMMER DENTAL

WOOLDRIDGE, VICKI A

800 NW 33 STREET SUITE 100
POMPANO BEACH FL 33064

SOUTH FLORIDA REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

Y

YOUNG, ANDREA E

747 PONCE DE LEON BLVD
CORAL GABLES  33134

CORAL GABLES MRI, INC
GABLES REHAB, INC
HOME HEALTH SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC
MED-CARE HOME HEALTH SERVCES, INC
MED-CARE INFUSION SERVICES, INC

Z

ZIERMAN, SONYA 

2981 CENTERPORT CIRCLE SUITE 2
POMPANO BCH FL 33064

ADVANCED MEDICAL ASSOCIATES
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14TH STREET PARTNERS LLC

FOLTZ, RANDY 

A

AAR CORPORATION

JONES, DARYL L

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

MUNOZ, LUIS A
VELASCO, YAMILA 

ACADEMIR CHARTER SCHOOLS, INC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 
KRISCHER, ALAN 
MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 
SLAVENS, TRACY R
TORRES, ALBERTO J

ADA ENGINEERING

ALFONSO, GUSTAVO D

ADOLOR CORPORATION
GETELMAN, DEBBIE J

ADVANCED MEDICAL ASSOCIATES

ZIERMAN, SONYA 

ALKERMES
ABESADA, ANA M

ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP

LUKIS, SYLVESTER 

AMARALTO CONCRETE PUMP INC
FLANAGAN, JEFFREY 

AMERICAN LOGISTICS, LLC

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J
GONZALEZ, ALFREDO J
SCHULMAN, CLIFFORD 

AMGEN INC

AVILES, ACELA 
JIMENEZ, MAYRA 
LEDO, MARLENE 
TAYLOR, MARY 

APPLIED MEDICAL

MADGE, BETSY 
PAEZ, GONZALO 
RODRIGUEZ, JOSE E

ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC

ACOSTA, PABLO 
LOPEZ, JORGE L. 
MAYOL, JUAN 
PEREZ, RICHARD 

ARIES INVESTMENTS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES

OLMEDILLO, GUILLERMO 

ARMSTRONG MEDICAL INDUSTRIES

GAFFEY, GEORGE P

ASTELLAS PHARMA US, INC

CARTER, CHRISTOPHER 
FUNDORA, ALAN 
KILLICK, THOMAS 
KOTULAK, MICHELLE 
MCDOWELL, JASON 
NEGRON, ROBERTO 
NUNNALLY, PAUL J
PARDO, MARIO 
PERELLI-MINETTI, VAN 
QUIROGA, LOURDES 

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP

BERMUDEZ, LUIS 
KLEIN-ZIGNOLI, SUSAN 
LOPEZ-DE-SAGREDO, JOSE 
LYONS, WILLIAM 
MIRALLES, EMILIO 
MYERS, KAREN 
OTERO, DIANA 
PARROTT, SYLVIA 
SMITH, ZACHARY 
WAYSON, MARK 
WHITTINGHILL SEAY, KATHERINE 

AVENTURA BAYVIEW CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION

PRICE, STANLEY 
RILEY JR., WILLIAM W

AXOGEN, INC

SKAGGS, HEATHER B
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B

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY

MANZE, ROBERT J

BIOSENSE WEBSTER

MATTONE, CINDY 

BIRD AND 87TH AVENUE VILLAGE, LLC

FREIRE, MICHAEL 
GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 
KRISCHER, ALAN 
LIMA, JORGE 
MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 
MAYOL, JUAN 
PEREZ, RICHARD 
SLAVENS, TRACY R
TORRES, ALBERTO J

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS
CONNERS, NOELLE 
HARTSOOK, CHRISTINE 
MIRABEL, JAVIER 
RODRIGUEZ, YESENIA 
THOMPSON-SMITH, GINA 

BORN FREE PET SHELTER, INC

DEAS, ALEXANDRA L
PROCTOR, JERRY 

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO.

AMIN, ARMANDO 
TORRENTE, JOSE A

BURGER KING CORP.

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J
GONZALEZ, ALFREDO J

C

CARMEL PHARMA, INC.

DENOVE, LISA A

CENTOCOR

CARBONE, PETER W
ROBLES, ALFRED 

CHEROKEE ENTERPRISES INC
HOLLAND, ROBERT 

CLEAR CHANNEL AIRPORTS

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

COASTAL CONSTRUCTION
SCHULMAN, CLIFFORD 

CONSOLIDATED REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS

FREIRE, MICHAEL 
GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 
KRISCHER, ALAN 
LIMA, JORGE 
MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 
PEREZ, RICHARD 
SLAVENS, TRACY R
TORRES, ALBERTO J

COPART SALVAGE AUTO AUCTIONS, INC

AVINO, JAVIER F
GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J
SCHULMAN, CLIFFORD 

CORAL GABLES MRI, INC

MUINA, ANGEL V
YOUNG, ANDREA E

CORESLAB STRUCTURES INC

KUTASI, TEYE 
MAY, BRIAN 

CORIS EDUCATION MANAGERS
BERCOW, JEFFREY 
GIL, MICHAEL A
LLANES, ROLANDO 

CORNERSTONE GROUP

HOLLAND, ROBERT 

COVANTA ENERGY CORPORATION

BILDER, SHEILA 
CRISPELL, BRADFORD 
MYONES, SETH 

D

D & K ISLAND

SEALS, NORBERT 

DAIICHI SANKYO INC

MORALES, JOSE M

DELTA DENTAL

DOTSON, JR., ALBERT 
MEHTA, EILEEN 

DEREK EVANS
ARVELO, GISELLE 
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E

E2 MEDIA

DUARTE, EDGAR M

EISAI, INC.

CONTRERAS, VICTOR 
DE ARMAS, VIVIAN 
DE VINCENTIS, DIANE 
FORTUNA, CLAUDIA A
HETTINGER, ANDREA L
HIMES, TERESA O
KOTKIN, MELISSA L
LABRADA, JR., RIGOBERTO 
LANZA, ANTONIO 
MADURO, JENNIFER JOANNE 
PUIG, PEDRO 
SMITH, KAY A
SYKTICH, LISA 

ELI LILLY & COMPANY

ALVAREZ, VICTOR R
ARNOLD, CASSANDRE 
GUTIERREZ, MARI T

EMD SERONO, INC
ANGULO, JAIME A
BAYT, STEPHANIE 
BRYAN, TALLEY A
D'ONOFRIO, DAWN 
HRIBEK, DON 
KOWAL, PETER 
MORGAN, TOM 
RICCELLI, TATIANNA 
STRICKLAND, BRIAN 
TALAS, NATALIE 

EMR EXPORT

ESCARRA, IRIS 
SAVAGE, PAUL C

ETHICON

FISHER, ANDRE 

ETHICON ENDO-SURGERY

TORRES, NATHANIEL 

ETHICON WOMEN'S HEALTH & UROLOGY

NOVAK, KRISTEN J

F

FDG BEACON COUNTYLINE, LLC

PEREIRA, SERGIO 

FIR INVESTMENTS CORP.

GUTIERREZ, ARMANDO 
LASARTE, FELIX M
NAVARRO, JORGE 

FLAGLER DEVELOPMENT GROUP

MELTON, ESTON 

FLORIDA CRYSTALS

FUENTES, JOSE K

FPL ENERGY SERVICES

ACOSTA, PABLO 
LOPEZ, JORGE L. 

G

GABLES REHAB, INC

MUINA, ANGEL V
YOUNG, ANDREA E

GASTRO HEALTH P.L.

PROCTOR, JERRY 
RILEY JR., WILLIAM W

GENENTECH USA INC

PITA, TOMAS 

GENZYME

SOTELO, ROMULO 

GEORGINA BENTANCOURT

BARSH, KERRI 
FINE, ROBERT S

GLAXO SMITH KLINE
PROCTOR, PHILLIP G

H

HJ ROSS

ACOSTA, PABLO 
LOPEZ, JORGE L. 

HOLLAND & KNIGHT

KRAWCHECK, ROBERT 

HOLLISTER

ARMSTRONG, AMY 

HOME HEALTH SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC

MUINA, ANGEL V
YOUNG, ANDREA E

HOSPIRA WORLDWIDE

DANKO-HOWELL, DONNA 

I

INNOVEX, INC

RUSSO, NEIL A

INSTITUTE FOR CHILD & FAMILY HEALTH

HIGGINS, ALYN 

INTEGRITY MEDICAL

DEIGNAN, DANIEL 

INVENTIV HEALTH

LYNCH, EDWARD K
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J

JCDEAUX

SCHULMAN, CLIFFORD 

K

KAWASAKI RAIL CAR INC

WALTERS, CLIFFORD 

KCI (KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC.)

PEREZ, MONICA S

KEEFE GROUP

FERNANDEZ, ROBERT H
HOLLAND, ROBERT 
MESA, ALFREDO 
PEREIRA, SERGIO 

KENDALL LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC

BATTIES, LEILA M
FREIRE, MICHAEL 
GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 
KRISCHER, ALAN 
LIMA, JORGE 
MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 
MAYOL, JUAN 
PEREZ, RICHARD 
SLAVENS, TRACY R
TORRES, ALBERTO J

KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC.

LALLY, REGINA 

KOSLOVSKY REALTY INC

PRICE, STANLEY 
RILEY JR., WILLIAM W

L

LIBERTY INVESTMENTS INC

COATS, MARK 

LILLY USA

FOWLER, JENNIFER 
LOPEZ, GERMAN D

LUANY JEWLERS

ECHEMENDIA, SANTIAGO 

LUCKY START EXECUTIVE PLAZA, LLC

FREIRE, MICHAEL 
MAYOL, JUAN 
PEREZ, RICHARD 
TORRES, ALBERTO J

LUITPOLD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC / AMERICAN
REGENT

ROBINSON, JILL M
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M

MACTEC

FUENTES, JOSE K

MALCOLM PIRNIE INC

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

MAQUET INC

LEMON, GILBERT 

MCSF, INC

FREIRE, MICHAEL 
GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 
KRISCHER, ALAN 
LIMA, JORGE 
MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 
MAYOL, JUAN 
PEREZ, RICHARD 
SLAVENS, TRACY R
TORRES, ALBERTO J

MD HOLDINGS  II, INC

BATTIES, LEILA M
FREIRE, MICHAEL 
GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 
KRISCHER, ALAN 
LIMA, JORGE 
MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 
MAYOL, JUAN 
PEREZ, RICHARD 
SLAVENS, TRACY R

MEDA PHARMACEUTICALS

LAGO, GISELLE D

MED-CARE HOME HEALTH SERVCES, INC

MUINA, ANGEL V
YOUNG, ANDREA E

MED-CARE INFUSION SERVICES, INC
MUINA, ANGEL V
YOUNG, ANDREA E

MEDTRONIC, INC

GELFAND, ROBYN 
LETTIERI, SANDRA LYNN 
TEJEDA-MONTEAGUT, ADOLFO 
TOZZANO, CHRISTINA ELBA 

MERCK & CO. INC.

BROWN, ANTHONY M
COLLINS, CORINNE 
GALLEGO, ANA M
GALLO, MARK 
HERNANDEZ, JEANETTE T
POSTELL, JESSE 

MET LIFE

HOLLAND, ROBERT 
PRIEGUEZ, MANUEL 

MIAMI CARDIO DISTRICT MANAGER

MATEEN, GRADY 
SOSA, CHRISTINA L

MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF MIAMI SHORES

PRICE, STANLEY 
RILEY JR., WILLIAM W

N

NICARAGUA TOBACCO IMPORTS / CUBAN CRAFTERS
CIGARS

GUTIERREZ, ARMANDO 

NOVIS PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

ROOF, ALEXIS 

O

OAC ACTION CONSTRUCTION CORP
DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

P

PATE AND LESTER

DAVIS, FRANK 

PFIZER PHARMACEUTICALS

CARRENO, CINDY A
POLICHEMI, DONNA M

PHILIPS

ODENWELLER, JOHN 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

PROTECH LEADED EYEWEAR, INC

HILL, AMANDA A

PURDUE PHARMA LP

SMARKUSKY, MICHAEL A
TAYLOR, TODD 

R

R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS

MELTON, ESTON 
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S

SAGENT PHARMACEUTICALS

BROWN, JAMES A

SANOFI-AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS

DE ORO, DAWN M

SHAW ENVIRONMENTAL INC

WALTERS, CLIFFORD 

SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, LLP

MELTON, ESTON 

SOBAY PARTNERS, LLC

AVINO, JAVIER F
GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J

SOUTH FLORIDA REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY

WOOLDRIDGE, VICKI A

SPECIALIST PARTS INC

BATTIES, LEILA M
FREIRE, MICHAEL 
GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH M. 
KRISCHER, ALAN 
LIMA, JORGE 
MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 
MAYOL, JUAN 
PEREZ, RICHARD 
SLAVENS, TRACY R
TORRES, ALBERTO J

SPINE FRONTIER, INC

JACKNOWITZ, SETH M

STEVEN BROWN

PEREZ, RICHARD 
SWAKON, EDWARD 

STRYKER MEDICAL

KORN, JOSH A

SW 112 INVESTMENTS, LLC

FREIRE, MICHAEL 
GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 
KRISCHER, ALAN 
LIMA, JORGE 
MAYOL, JUAN 
PEREZ, RICHARD 
SLAVENS, TRACY R
TORRES, ALBERTO J

SWERDLOW DEVELOPMENT CO. LLC

SWERDLOW, MICHAEL J

SYNTHES CMF
BAUMANN, ROBERT M

SYNTHES USA SALES, LLC

RICE, ROBERT 

T

THE COMPREHENSIVE COMPANIES

DOTSON, JR., ALBERT 
MEHTA, EILEEN 

TOSHIBA AMERICA MEDICAL SYSTEMS

MAZON, DANIEL 

U

UCB, INC

PONCE, ALAN 
VALENCIA, JULIET 

URD NEWS, INC

PEREIRA, SERGIO 

UROMED

PALACIO, FERNANDO 

V

VIROPHARMA, INC

BAILEY, JENNIFER L

VON WEDEL MONTESSORI SCHOOL

BAILINE, RYAN D

W

WARNER CHILCOTT
CRAWFORD, NICOLA M
LAZAR, MITCH 
PAOLILLO, LEONARDO 
SEVERO, ABRAHAM 
STRIMER, ERICA 
TRAHEY, JASON 
URIA, ELENA 

WESTCHESTER SPANISH CHRISTIAN CHURCH, INC

FREIRE, MICHAEL 
GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 
KRISCHER, ALAN 
LIMA, JORGE 
MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 
MAYOL, JUAN 
PEREZ, RICHARD 
SLAVENS, TRACY R
TORRES, ALBERTO J

Z

ZIMMER DENTAL
BROCHE, JOVAN 
CRAFT, STEVEN R
MENDOZA, ALEXIS 
WILLOUGHBY, CHARLES E
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AVIATION / AIRPORT

BURGER KING CORP.

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J

GONZALEZ, ALFREDO J

JCDEAUX

SCHULMAN, CLIFFORD 

NICARAGUA TOBACCO IMPORTS / CUBAN CRAFTERS CIGARS

GUTIERREZ, ARMANDO 

BID PROTEST

DELTA DENTAL

DOTSON, JR., ALBERT 

MEHTA, EILEEN 

THE COMPREHENSIVE COMPANIES

DOTSON, JR., ALBERT 

MEHTA, EILEEN 

BIDS / RFP / RFQ

AAR CORPORATION

JONES, DARYL L

AMERICAN LOGISTICS, LLC

SCHULMAN, CLIFFORD 

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J

GONZALEZ, ALFREDO J

CLEAR CHANNEL AIRPORTS

HECKLER, ALEXANDER P

KAWASAKI RAIL CAR INC

WALTERS, CLIFFORD 

CONSTRUCTION / ENGINEERING

CORESLAB STRUCTURES INC

MAY, BRIAN 

KUTASI, TEYE 

CORRECTIONS DEPT

ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC

ACOSTA, PABLO 

LOPEZ, JORGE L. 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

KEEFE GROUP

HOLLAND, ROBERT 

PEREIRA, SERGIO 

MESA, ALFREDO 

ENVIRONMENT/ EQCB / DERM

GASTRO HEALTH P.L.

PROCTOR, JERRY 

RILEY JR., WILLIAM W

SOBAY PARTNERS, LLC

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J

AVINO, JAVIER F

STEVEN BROWN

PEREZ, RICHARD 

SWAKON, EDWARD 

FUNDING / GRANTS

CORNERSTONE GROUP

HOLLAND, ROBERT 

JACKSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL / PUBLIC HEALTH T

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

MUNOZ, LUIS A

VELASCO, YAMILA 

ADOLOR CORPORATION

GETELMAN, DEBBIE J

ADVANCED MEDICAL ASSOCIATES

ZIERMAN, SONYA 

ALKERMES

ABESADA, ANA M

AMGEN INC

JIMENEZ, MAYRA 

AVILES, ACELA 

TAYLOR, MARY 

LEDO, MARLENE 

APPLIED MEDICAL

RODRIGUEZ, JOSE E

MADGE, BETSY 

PAEZ, GONZALO 

ARMSTRONG MEDICAL INDUSTRIES

GAFFEY, GEORGE P

ASTELLAS PHARMA US, INC

FUNDORA, ALAN 

KOTULAK, MICHELLE 

QUIROGA, LOURDES 

PARDO, MARIO 

PERELLI-MINETTI, VAN 

KILLICK, THOMAS 

NUNNALLY, PAUL J

MCDOWELL, JASON 

NEGRON, ROBERTO 

CARTER, CHRISTOPHER 

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS, LP

WAYSON, MARK 

MYERS, KAREN 

PARROTT, SYLVIA 

KLEIN-ZIGNOLI, SUSAN 

MIRALLES, EMILIO 
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JACKSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL / PUBLIC HEALTH TRUST

OTERO, DIANA 

LOPEZ-DE-SAGREDO, JOSE 

WHITTINGHILL SEAY, KATHERINE 

LYONS, WILLIAM 

BERMUDEZ, LUIS 

SMITH, ZACHARY 

AXOGEN, INC

SKAGGS, HEATHER B

BECTON DICKINSON AND COMPANY

MANZE, ROBERT J

BIOSENSE WEBSTER

MATTONE, CINDY 

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS

RODRIGUEZ, YESENIA 

THOMPSON-SMITH, GINA 

CONNERS, NOELLE 

MIRABEL, JAVIER 

HARTSOOK, CHRISTINE 

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO.

TORRENTE, JOSE A

AMIN, ARMANDO 

CARMEL PHARMA, INC.

DENOVE, LISA A

CENTOCOR

CARBONE, PETER W

ROBLES, ALFRED 

CORAL GABLES MRI, INC

YOUNG, ANDREA E

MUINA, ANGEL V

DAIICHI SANKYO INC

MORALES, JOSE M

DEREK EVANS

ARVELO, GISELLE 

EISAI, INC.

DE ARMAS, VIVIAN 

HIMES, TERESA O

PUIG, PEDRO 

SMITH, KAY A

FORTUNA, CLAUDIA A

LABRADA, JR., RIGOBERTO 

MADURO, JENNIFER JOANNE 

KOTKIN, MELISSA L

CONTRERAS, VICTOR 

HETTINGER, ANDREA L

LANZA, ANTONIO 

DE VINCENTIS, DIANE 

SYKTICH, LISA 

ELI LILLY & COMPANY

ALVAREZ, VICTOR R

GUTIERREZ, MARI T

ARNOLD, CASSANDRE 

EMD SERONO, INC

STRICKLAND, BRIAN 

BRYAN, TALLEY A

D'ONOFRIO, DAWN 

TALAS, NATALIE 

RICCELLI, TATIANNA 

ANGULO, JAIME A

KOWAL, PETER 

MORGAN, TOM 

HRIBEK, DON 

BAYT, STEPHANIE 

ETHICON

FISHER, ANDRE 

ETHICON ENDO-SURGERY

TORRES, NATHANIEL 

ETHICON WOMEN'S HEALTH & UROLOGY

NOVAK, KRISTEN J

GABLES REHAB, INC

YOUNG, ANDREA E

MUINA, ANGEL V

GENENTECH USA INC

PITA, TOMAS 

GENZYME

SOTELO, ROMULO 

GLAXO SMITH KLINE

PROCTOR, PHILLIP G

HOLLISTER

ARMSTRONG, AMY 

HOME HEALTH SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC

YOUNG, ANDREA E

MUINA, ANGEL V

HOSPIRA WORLDWIDE

DANKO-HOWELL, DONNA 

INTEGRITY MEDICAL

DEIGNAN, DANIEL 

INVENTIV HEALTH

LYNCH, EDWARD K

KCI (KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC.)

PEREZ, MONICA S

KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC.

LALLY, REGINA 

LILLY USA
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JACKSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL / PUBLIC HEALTH TRUST

LOPEZ, GERMAN D

FOWLER, JENNIFER 

LUITPOLD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC / AMERICAN REGENT

ROBINSON, JILL M

MAQUET INC

LEMON, GILBERT 

MEDA PHARMACEUTICALS

LAGO, GISELLE D

MED-CARE HOME HEALTH SERVCES, INC

YOUNG, ANDREA E

MUINA, ANGEL V

MED-CARE INFUSION SERVICES, INC

YOUNG, ANDREA E

MUINA, ANGEL V

MEDTRONIC, INC

GELFAND, ROBYN 

LETTIERI, SANDRA LYNN 

TEJEDA-MONTEAGUT, ADOLFO 

TOZZANO, CHRISTINA ELBA 

MERCK & CO. INC.

POSTELL, JESSE 

COLLINS, CORINNE 

BROWN, ANTHONY M

GALLO, MARK 

HERNANDEZ, JEANETTE T

GALLEGO, ANA M

MIAMI CARDIO DISTRICT MANAGER

MATEEN, GRADY 

SOSA, CHRISTINA L

NOVIS PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

ROOF, ALEXIS 

PATE AND LESTER

DAVIS, FRANK 

PFIZER PHARMACEUTICALS

CARRENO, CINDY A

POLICHEMI, DONNA M

PHILIPS

ODENWELLER, JOHN 

PROTECH LEADED EYEWEAR, INC

HILL, AMANDA A

PURDUE PHARMA LP

SMARKUSKY, MICHAEL A

TAYLOR, TODD 

SAGENT PHARMACEUTICALS

BROWN, JAMES A

SANOFI-AVENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS

DE ORO, DAWN M

SPINE FRONTIER, INC

JACKNOWITZ, SETH M

STRYKER MEDICAL

KORN, JOSH A

SYNTHES CMF

BAUMANN, ROBERT M

SYNTHES USA SALES, LLC

RICE, ROBERT 

TOSHIBA AMERICA MEDICAL SYSTEMS

MAZON, DANIEL 

UCB, INC

VALENCIA, JULIET 

PONCE, ALAN 

UROMED

PALACIO, FERNANDO 

VIROPHARMA, INC

BAILEY, JENNIFER L

WARNER CHILCOTT

LAZAR, MITCH 

SEVERO, ABRAHAM 

TRAHEY, JASON 

URIA, ELENA 

PAOLILLO, LEONARDO 

CRAWFORD, NICOLA M

STRIMER, ERICA 

ZIMMER DENTAL

CRAFT, STEVEN R

BROCHE, JOVAN 

WILLOUGHBY, CHARLES E

MENDOZA, ALEXIS 

MISCELLANEOUS

14TH STREET PARTNERS LLC

FOLTZ, RANDY 

ADA ENGINEERING

ALFONSO, GUSTAVO D

ALLIED UNIVERSAL CORP

LUKIS, SYLVESTER 

ARIES INVESTMENTS AND FINANCIAL SERVICES

OLMEDILLO, GUILLERMO 

AVENTURA BAYVIEW CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION

PRICE, STANLEY 

RILEY JR., WILLIAM W

CHEROKEE ENTERPRISES INC

HOLLAND, ROBERT 
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MISCELLANEOUS

COVANTA ENERGY CORPORATION

BILDER, SHEILA 

MYONES, SETH 

CRISPELL, BRADFORD 

E2 MEDIA

DUARTE, EDGAR M

FDG BEACON COUNTYLINE, LLC

PEREIRA, SERGIO 

FLAGLER DEVELOPMENT GROUP

MELTON, ESTON 

FLORIDA CRYSTALS

FUENTES, JOSE K

FPL ENERGY SERVICES

ACOSTA, PABLO 

LOPEZ, JORGE L. 

GEORGINA BENTANCOURT

BARSH, KERRI 

FINE, ROBERT S

HJ ROSS

ACOSTA, PABLO 

LOPEZ, JORGE L. 

INNOVEX, INC

RUSSO, NEIL A

INSTITUTE FOR CHILD & FAMILY HEALTH

HIGGINS, ALYN 

KEEFE GROUP

FERNANDEZ, ROBERT H

MACTEC

FUENTES, JOSE K

MALCOLM PIRNIE INC

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

MET LIFE

HOLLAND, ROBERT 

PRIEGUEZ, MANUEL 

OAC ACTION CONSTRUCTION CORP

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

DIAZ DE LA PORTILLA, MIGUEL 

R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS

MELTON, ESTON 

SHAW ENVIRONMENTAL INC

WALTERS, CLIFFORD 

SOUTH FLORIDA REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

WOOLDRIDGE, VICKI A

SWERDLOW DEVELOPMENT CO. LLC

SWERDLOW, MICHAEL J

URD NEWS, INC

PEREIRA, SERGIO 

ORDINANCES/CODE/STATUTES

KOSLOVSKY REALTY INC

PRICE, STANLEY 

RILEY JR., WILLIAM W

ZONING/LAND USE/CDMP/COMMUNITY COUNCILS

ACADEMIR CHARTER SCHOOLS, INC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

TORRES, ALBERTO J

AMARALTO CONCRETE PUMP INC

FLANAGAN, JEFFREY 

BIRD AND 87TH AVENUE VILLAGE, LLC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

LIMA, JORGE 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

BORN FREE PET SHELTER, INC

PROCTOR, JERRY 

DEAS, ALEXANDRA L

COASTAL CONSTRUCTION

SCHULMAN, CLIFFORD 

CONSOLIDATED REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

LIMA, JORGE 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

COPART SALVAGE AUTO AUCTIONS, INC

SCHULMAN, CLIFFORD 

GARCIA-SERRA, MARIO J

AVINO, JAVIER F

CORIS EDUCATION MANAGERS
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ZONING/LAND USE/CDMP/COMMUNITY COUNCILS

BERCOW, JEFFREY 

GIL, MICHAEL A

LLANES, ROLANDO 

D & K ISLAND

SEALS, NORBERT 

EMR EXPORT

SAVAGE, PAUL C

ESCARRA, IRIS 

FIR INVESTMENTS CORP.

GUTIERREZ, ARMANDO 

LASARTE, FELIX M

NAVARRO, JORGE 

HOLLAND & KNIGHT

KRAWCHECK, ROBERT 

KENDALL LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

BATTIES, LEILA M

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

LIMA, JORGE 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

LIBERTY INVESTMENTS INC

COATS, MARK 

LUANY JEWLERS

ECHEMENDIA, SANTIAGO 

LUCKY START EXECUTIVE PLAZA, LLC

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

MCSF, INC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

LIMA, JORGE 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

MD HOLDINGS  II, INC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

BATTIES, LEILA M

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

LIMA, JORGE 

MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF MIAMI SHORES

PRICE, STANLEY 

RILEY JR., WILLIAM W

SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, LLP

MELTON, ESTON 

SPECIALIST PARTS INC

BATTIES, LEILA M

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH M. 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

LIMA, JORGE 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

SW 112 INVESTMENTS, LLC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

LIMA, JORGE 

TORRES, ALBERTO J

VON WEDEL MONTESSORI SCHOOL

BAILINE, RYAN D

WESTCHESTER SPANISH CHRISTIAN CHURCH, INC

GOLDSTEIN, JOSEPH G. 

KRISCHER, ALAN 

MARRERO-PRIEGUES, INES 

MAYOL, JUAN 

PEREZ, RICHARD 

FREIRE, MICHAEL 

SLAVENS, TRACY R

LIMA, JORGE 

TORRES, ALBERTO J
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